

DESIGN REVIEW BOARD MEETING 7:30 p.m. Monday, May 4, 2020 Videoconference Meeting 24255 Thirteen Mile Rd Suite 190 Bingham Farms, MI 48025

AGENDA

- I. Call To Order
- II. Approval of Agenda M
- III. Approval Meeting Minutes of March 2, 2020 M
- IV. Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items

V. New Business

- a. 30731 Bristol Lane: Home addition M
- b. 31033 Cardinal Lane: Solar panel array installation M
- c. 23172 Old Orchard Trail: Play pad and landscaping plan M

VI. Old Business

- a. 23100 Sager Court: Reapplication for front porch replacement M
- b. 32100 Bingham Road: Conditional approval re paint color update
- c. Oakland County Tree project update
- VII. Board Members' Comments
- VIII. Adjourn M

APPLICANT REPRESENTATION REQUIRED AT THE MEETING

The mission of the Design Review Board is to preserve, protect and enhance the ecologically and historically unique environment and aesthetic charm of the Village and to promote the general public health, safety and welfare of the community (Chapter 153, Section 153.03 of the Village Charter).

IN ACCORDANCE WITH PUBLIC ACT 267 (OPEN MEETING ACT)

The Village of Bingham Farms will provide necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities requiring such services. All requests must be made at least five business days before the meeting. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the village manager: 24255 Thirteen Mile, Suite 190, Bingham Farms MI 48025; 248-644-0044.

24255 Thirteen Mile, Suite 190 • Bingham Farms, Michigan 48025 Office (248) 644-0044 • Fax (248) 644-3254 Email: info@binghamfarms.org • Website: www.binghamfarms.org